

In The
Supreme Court of the United States
October Term, 2000

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION,
Petitioner,
v.
COLORADO REPUBLICAN FEDERAL CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE,
Respondent.

On Writ of Certiorari To
The United States Court Of Appeals
For The Tenth Circuit

**BRIEF AMICUS CURIAE OF
THE AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION AND THE ACLU
OF COLORADO IN SUPPORT OF RESPONDENT**

Mark J. Lopez
(*Counsel of Record*)
Steven R. Shapiro
American Civil Liberties Union
Foundation
125 Broad Street
New York, New York 10004
(212) 549-2500

Joel M. Gora
250 Joralemon Street
Brooklyn, New York 11201
(718) 780-7926

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

INTEREST OF *AMICI*

STATEMENT OF THE CASE

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT

ARGUMENT

**PARTY COORDINATED
EXPENDITURES MAY NOT BE
RESTRICTED CONSISTENT**

WITH THE FIRST AMENDMENT

- A. The Challenged Limits On Coordinated Expenditures By Political Parties Impair Substantial Rights Of Free Speech And Association**
- B. Party Coordinated Expenditures Present No Threat Of Actual Or Perceived Corruption**

CONCLUSION

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Austin v. Michigan State Chamber of Commerce,
494 U.S. 652 (1990)

Brown v. Socialist Workers '74 Campaign Committee,
459 U.S. 87 (1982)

Buckley v. Valeo,
424 U.S. 1 (1976)

California Democratic Party v. Jones,
530 U.S. __, 120 S.Ct. 2402 (2000)

California Med. Ass'n v. Federal Election Comm'n,
453 U.S. 182 (1981)

California Medical Association v. FEC,
453 U.S. 182 (1981)

Colorado Republican Federal Campaign Committee v. FEC,
518 U.S. 604 (1996)

Eu v. San Francisco County Democratic Central Comm.,
489 U.S. 214 (1989)

FEC v. Massachusetts Citizens for Life, Inc.,
479 U.S. 238 (1986)

FEC v. National Conservative Political Action Committee,
470 U.S. 480 (1985)

Meyer v. Grant,
486 U.S. 414 (1988)

Missouri Republican Party v. Lamb,
227 F.3d 1070 (8th Cir. 2000)

Nixon v. Shrink Missouri Gov't PAC,
528 U.S. __, 120 S.Ct. 897 (2000)

Ray v. Blair,
343 U.S. 214 (1952)

Rutan v. Republican Party,
497 U.S. 62 (1990)

Tashjian v. Republican Party of Conn.,
479 U.S. 208 (1986)

Statutes

Federal Election Campaign Act
2 U.S.C. §441a(a)(1)(A)
2 U.S.C. §441a(a)(1)(B)
2 U.S.C. §441a(a)(7)(B)(I)
2 U.S.C. §441a(a)(8)
2 U.S.C. §441a(d)
2 U.S.C. §441a(d)(3)
